

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4881 OF 2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELEC. REGULATORY COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders, impleadment and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramchandran,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandrashekhhar,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Ray,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Wasan,Adv.
Mr. Sagar Bandhopadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Ram Iqbal Roy,Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment filed by the
appellant is allowed.

Issue show cause notice as to why this appeal should not be admitted.

Place this appeal on 12th August, 2010, for directions.

In the meantime, parties will submit before us the various disputed items to be taken into account in Tariff Fixation as well as the relevant documents on which Damodar Valley Corporation would be relying upon at the final hearing.

Until further orders, there shall be stay on refund.

No orders on other applications for impleadment.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar