

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4881 OF 2010

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELEC. REGULATORY COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim orders, directions, impleadment,
permission to file additional documents and office report)
[For Directions]

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramchandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sagar Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Tapas Saha, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandrashekhhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhanam,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sagar Bandhopadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Asdv.
Mr. Amit Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Misra,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharaf,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal shall stand over for four weeks in order to enable the appellant herein to effect service on unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Dasti service by E-Mail in addition to normal mode of service is also permitted.

- 3 -

Pending further orders, it is clarified that Damodar Valley Corporation, for Accounting purposes alone, may raise bills on consumers appearing before us so that any recovery made by Damodar Valley Corporation at a lower rate would be subject to the outcome of the pending appeal(s).

Tag Civil Appeal Nos.971-973/2008, 4289/2008 and 804/2008 with this appeal.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar