

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4881 OF 2010

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELEC. REGULATORY COMM. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, ad interim orders, impleadment as party respondent, permission to file additional documents and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.804 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Civil Appeal Nos.971-973 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for impleadment, ad interim orders and office report)

Civil Appeal No.1914 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Civil Appeal No.4289 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for oral hearing and impleadment)

Civil Appeal Nos.4504-4508 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 12/01/2011        These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.  
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. A.M. Putham,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Poonam,Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Misra,Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals shall stand over for three weeks to enable the party to make alternative arrangement in view of the demise of Mr. Janaranjan Das,Advocate.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar