

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4881/2010

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Appellant

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION AND OTHERS

Respondents

Date : 03-12-2018 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Raghav, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

I.A. No. 15/2015 for intervention and other pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master